Amendment to Agreement Between NPG Education Consulting, LL.C and
Intergenerational School - East Dated 7/19/2023

The agreement is hereby amended as follows:
1. The number of coaching sessions is changed from ten (10) to seven (7).

2. The coaching session time frame is changed from August 2023 - May 2024 to September
- November 2023 and January - April 2024.

3. The payment amount is changed from $10,000 (Ten thousand U.S. Dollars) to $7,600
(Seven thousand six hundred U.S. Dollars).

4. Payment interval is changed for the final payment from $5,000 (Five thousand U.S.
Dollars) due by May 3, 2024 to $2,600 (Two thousand six hundred U.S. Dollars) due by
April 1, 2024. The first payment and due date does not change.

CONSULTANT:

NPG Education Consulting, LLC

Necole Fadula /w/?z

Nicole Padula George, Principal

Email Address: nicole@npgeducationconsulting.com

CLIENT:
Intergenerational School - East
By: Date

Mario Clopton-Zymler
(Legally Authorized Representative)

Title

Email Address




